

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PWRD BOKAKHAT TERRITORIAL ROAD DIVISION,

BOKAKHAT

No. FDR-02/BTRD/BKT/SDRF/2021-22/ 7

Dated 09 06 2021

DETAILED NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Executive Engineer, PWRD Bokakhat Territorial Road Division,Bokakhat on behalf of the Governor of Assam invites bids with a validity period of 90(Ninety)days from the date of opening of this bids for the works under SDRF for the year 2020-21 under Bokakhat Territorial Road Division,Bokakhat from approved and eligible Contractors of Class I(A),(B),(C) and Class-II & III categories registered with Assam PWRD or Contractors registered with other State/Central Government Departments, Institutions, Undertakings and Authorities for the Financial year 2021-22 for 7(Seven)Nos. of packages in Golaghat District of Assam amounting to Rs.40,14,300.00(Rupees Forty Lacs Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred) only (Approx) as stated in the table-A below. Details may be seen in the office of the undersigned from 17.06.2021 to 25.06.2021 during office hours.

Amendment /Addendum to the SBD, and further notifications, if any, shall appear at the office of the undersigned during office hours.

SI No	Name of Works	Approx.Value of Works(Rs.in Lacs)	Bid Security 2%(1% for SC/ST/OBC category)(In Rs.)	Cost of Bid /Tender Document (In Rs.)	Time for completion
1.	Restoration of flood damages on Road from Nikori Goroimari to Gutung gaon Ali under SDRF for the year 2020-21 under Bokakhat Territorial Road Division,Bokakhat. Package No. BTRD/BKT/ SDRF/01	Rs.5.03100(L)	Rs.10100.00	500.00	45(Forty Five)days
2.	Restoration of flood damages on Road T-6 to Beloguri under SDRF for the year 2020-21 under Bokakhat Territorial Road Division, Bokakhat Package No. BTRD/BKT/ SDRF/02	Rs.5.00400(L)	Rs.10100.00	500.00	45(Forty Five)days
3.	Restoration of flood damages on Road Sholmora Road under SDRF for the year 2020-21 under Bokakhat Territorial Road Division, Bokakhat Package No. BTRD/BKT/ SDRF/03	Rs.5.01200(L)	Rs.10100.00	500.00	45(Forty Five)days
4.	Restoration of flood damages on Road from Balichapori Ali to Kamalamiri Ali via Nakkati Chapori Ali Road under SDRF for the year 2020-21 under Bokakhat Territorial Road Division, Bokakhat Package No. BTRD/BKT/ SDRF/04	Rs.10.02200(L)	Rs.20100.00	500.00	60(Sixty)days
5.	Restoration of flood damages on Road from NH-37 to Agoratoli Road under SDRF for the year 2020-21 under Bokakhat Territorial Road Division, Bokakhat Package No.	Rs.2.07000(L)	Rs.4200.00	500.00	30(Thirty)days
6.	Restoration of flood damages on Road from NH-37 to Diffoloopathar(PMGSY Package No.AS-08-90) under SDRF for the year 2020-21 under Bokakhat Territorial Road Division, Bokakhat Package No. BTRD/BKT/ SDRF/06	Rs.10.00800(L)	Rs.20100.00	500.00	60(Sixty)days
7.	Restoration of flood damages on Nikori Goroimari Ali under SDRF for the year 2020-21 under Bokakhat Territorial Road Division, Bokakhat Package No. BTRD/BKT/ SDRF/07	Rs. 2.99600(L)	Rs.6000.00	500.00	30(Thirty)days

TABLE -A

- NOTE: 1. Cost of Tender documents should be drawn in favour of the Empowered Officer, Assam State Road Board, A/C No.10566991479(Non-refundable) in the Form of DD and Tender documents will be issued to the eligible bidders or their representatives on receipt of application with cost of tender documents from 23.06.2021 (11.00Hrs) to 25.06.2021(16.00Hrs) in the Office of the undersigned.
 - Bid security should be drawn in the form of FDR/TDR/Bank Guarantee from any Nationalized Bank drawn in favour of the Executive Engineer, PWRD, Bokakhat Territorial Road Division, Bokakhat.
 - 3. Tender without Bid security will summarily be rejected.
 - Bidders are advised to note the minimum qualification criteria as embodied in the SBD for awarding of contract.
 - 5. The short NIT will be formed a part of the contract documents.
 - The Bidders are also advised to visit the site of work prior to submission of tender and to satisfy themselves for carrying out the work as per estimated provision.
 - 7. During the evaluation process,Govt.notification No.RBPC.85/2017/25 Dated 12.07.2018 will be taken into account for consideration.
 - In case of falling holidays in any sequences of tender schedule, the very next working day will be Considered accordingly.
 - The Executive Engineer, PWRD Bokakhat Territorial Road Division, Bokakhat reserves the right to accept /reject or cancel the entire tendering process without assigning any reasons thereof.

SAF (S.K.Gogoi) Executive Engineer PWRD Bokakhat Territorial Road Division Bokakhat.

Dated 09 106 202

0.0

2

Memo.No.FDR-02/BTRD/BKT/SDRF/2021-22/ 717 -25

- Copy to :1. The Joint Secretary to the Govt.of Assam, Revenue & Disaster Management Department, Dispur, duwahati-6 fo favour of kind information.
 - 2. The Chief Engineer, PWRD (Roads) Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for favour of kind information.
 - 3. The Addl.Chief Engineer, PWRD Eastern Zone, Dibrugarh, for favour of kind information.
 - 4. The Superintending Engineer, PWRD Golaghat Roads Circle, Golaghat for favour of kind information.
 - 5. The Deputy Commissioner, Golaghat District, for favour of kind information.
 - The Executive Engineer, PWRD Golaghat & Khumtai TRD, Golaghat/Sarupathar TRD, Sarupathar for favour of information and wide circulation, please.
 - 7. The Asstt.Executive Engineer,PWRD, Bokakhat Territorial Road Division, Bokakhat for information & wide circulation, please.

 ITNO,O/O the Chief Engineer,PWRD(Roads)Assam,Chandmari,Guwahati-3 for information and publication in the Department's website

9. Notice Board /NIT register ./C.S file.

2021 (S.K.Gogoi)

Executive Engineer PWRD Bokakhat Territorial Road Division Bokakhat.